

DONATION FORM FOR THE 2023 INTERNATIONAL HBV MEETING KOBE, JAPAN SEPTEMBER 19 – 23, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

On behalf the <u>Hepatitis B Foundation</u>, we are pleased to invite you to contribute a donation in support of the 2023 International HBV Meeting which will be delivered in Kobe, Japan September 19 - 23, 2023.

The Hepatitis B Foundation is a US based nonprofit organization dedicated to finding a cure and improving the quality of life for those affected by hepatitis B worldwide. Our commitment includes funding focused research, promoting disease awareness, supporting immunization and treatment initiatives, and serving as the primary source of information for patients and their families, the medical and scientific community, and the public.

Since 1985, the International HBV Meeting on the Molecular Biology of Hepatitis B Viruses has provided an essential forum for researchers to share their discoveries, questions and insights in a highly interactive environment. The meeting continues to be the definitive international scientific meeting focused exclusively on the hepatitis B (HBV) and hepatitis D (HDV) viruses. The durability of this meeting reflects in large measure to the complex, fascinating, yet elusive hepatitis B virus. For the first time since its inception, the International HBV meeting will be held in Japan.

This meeting promises to feature cutting-edge studies in hepatitis B and D viruses (HBV and HDV), Development of new technologies and analytical methods for understanding HBV and HDV infection. Joint discussion on the latest therapeutic development with patients and clinicians and Opportunities to network with the HBV/HDV community for all career stages, a platform for trainees, graduate students and post-docs to showcase their studies.

The 2023 International HBV Meeting will deliver a stimulating experience with an up-to-date scientific program on HBV and HDV. The meeting will unite over 500 delegates, including researchers, clinicians, government agents, and the related sectors from across the globe, accelerating the research for curing hepatitis B and D.

Hepatitis B Foundation invites you to support this important scientific meeting through a donation.

Thank you,

Chari A. Cohen, DrPH, MPH,

President, Hepatitis B foundation

John Tavis, PhD

Chair, Scientific Advisory Committee,

International HBV Meeting

Professor, Saint Louis University School of

Medicine,

Director, Saint Louis University Institute for Drug

and Biotherapeutic Innovation, USA

Koichi Watashi, Ph.D.
Co-Chair

National Institute of Infectious Diseases

Masamichi Muramatsy

Masamichi Muramatsu M.D., Ph.D.

Co-Chair

Foundation for Biomedical Research and

Innovation at Kobe (FBRI)

To provide a donation in support of this important scientific meeting, please select one of the following options. Donations can be made in JPY or USD:

	¥ 250,000 (\$1,800 USD)	Digital & Print Acknowledgement of Donation
	¥ 500,000 (\$3,600 USD)	 Digital & Print Acknowledgement of Donation (1) Full Conference Registration (1) Ticket to the Gala Dinner
	¥ 1,000,000 (\$7,200 USD)	 Digital & Print Acknowledgement of Donation (2) Full Conference Registration (2) Ticket to the Gala Dinner
Company Name: Company Address:		
Contact Name:		
Contact Email:		
Payment Currency (JPY or USD):		
Would you like a tax receipt:		

Payment Methods

Funds secured for the 2023 International HBV Meeting will be paid to the <u>Hepatitis B Foundation</u>. All funds will be designated solely for the 2023 International HBV Meeting.

For payments by cheque, please make cheque payable to "The Hepatitis B Foundation" and mail to:

Director of Accounting The Hepatitis B Foundation 3805 Old Easton Road Doylestown, PA, 18902 USA

For payments in USD by electronic wire transfer, please send to:

Beneficiary Bank & Location: Univest Bank and Trust Co.

Souderton, Pennsylvania, USA

Beneficiary Bank SWIFT: UNVTUS33
Beneficiary Bank ABA: 031913438
Beneficiary Bank Account (USD): 4502008370

Beneficiary Name & Address: The Hepatitis B Foundation

3805 Old Easton Road Doylestown, PA, 18902

Incoming Fx/Foreign Currency (non-USD) must include:

Intermediary Bank SWIFT: WFBIUS6WFFX

Intermediary Bank Name: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Intermediary Bank Location: San Francisco, California, USA

Please return the completed form to the 2023 Conference Secretariat at meighan.jury@wearemci.com and Hepatitis B Foundation at dianna.miller@bblumberg.org.